

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD (Established by Act of Parliament No. 17 of 1969)

Addendum to the Bidding Document for

PROCUREMENT OF INTEGRATED ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) SYSTEM FOR CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD

Open Competitive Bidding (OCB)

Bid Number: CEB/AGM(CS)/PD(ERP)/ERP/2019/01

Ceylon Electricity Board Office of the Additional General Manger (Corporate Strategy), 6th Floor, No 50, Sir Chittapalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, Sri Lanka.

Preface

Ceylon Electricity Board Issues the following addendum for the Bidding Document for Procurement of Integrated Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System for Ceylon Electricity Board issued on 07th November 2019 in accordance with Clause 8 of ITB of the Bidding Document.

Addendum 04

This referes to the Bid Document for Procurement of Integrated Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System For Ceylon Electricity Board, Sri Lanka, issued on 07th November 2019.

Please note that Addendum 04 will supersede Addendum 03.

A. The below lines of the Bid Document Volume 1 of 2 are to be amended as follows.

1. Below quoted line in Page No. 46 under ITB 24.1,

Quote;

The deadline for bid submission is:

Date: 16th January 2020

Time: 1000 hrs

Unquote

To be ammended as;

" The deadline for bid submission is:

Date: 19th March 2020

Time: 1000 hrs "

2. Below quoted line in Page No. 46 under ITB 27.1,

Quote;

The technical bid opening shall take place at:

Street address: No 50, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha

Floor/Room number: 06th Floor

City: Colombo 02

Country: Sri Lanka

Date: 16th January 2020

Time: 1000hrs

Unquote

To be ammended as;

The technical bid opening shall take place at: Street address: No 50, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha Floor/Room number: 06th Floor City: Colombo 02 Country: Sri Lanka Date: 19th March 2020 Time: 1000hrs "